&
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®
COMMERCIAL LEASE AMENDMENT

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.
©Texas Association of REALTORS®, In¢, 2010

AMENDMENT TO THE COMMERCIAL LEASE BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES CONCERNING
THE LEASED PREMISES AT 20008 Champion Forest Dr Unit 302, Spring, TX 77379-8694

Effective on March 23, 2020 , Landlord and Tenant amend the above-referenced {ease as follows:
_] A. Leased Premises: The suite or unit number identified in Paragraph 2A(1) is:

"] (1) changedto

[ ] (2) contains approximately square feet.
X! B. Term:

X] (1) The length of the term stated in Paragraph 3A is changed to 60 months and 0 days.

['] (2) The Commencement Date stated in Paragraph 3A is changed to

(X] (3) The Expiration Date stated in Paragraph 3A is changed to April 30, 2023

(X, C. Rent: The amount of the base monthly rent specified in Paragraph 4A is changed to:

$ 2,350.00 from 05/01/2018 to 04/30/202 1 :
$ 2,420.50 from 05/01/2021 to 04/30/ 2022 ]
$ 2,493.12 from 05/01/2022 to 04/ 302023 ;
$ from to :
$ _from to

[} D. Security Deposit: The amount of the security deposit in Paragraph 5 is changed to
$ .

D E. Maintenance and Repairs: The following item(s) specified in the identified subparagraph of Paragraph
15C will be maintained by the party designated below:
Para, No. Description Responsible Party

N/A| |Landlord| |Tenant
N/A| |Landlord| |Tenant
N/A| |Landlord| |Tenant
N/A| |Landlord| |Tenant

[ 1 F. Parking:
] (1) Common Parking: The number of vehicles identified in Paragraph A(1) of the Commercial Lease
Parking Addendum is changed to vehicles.
"1 @ Restricted Common Parking for Tenants: The number of vehicles identified in Paragraph A(2) of
the Commercial Lease Parking Addendum is changed to vehicles.
(TAR-2114) 1-26-10 Initialed for Identification by Landlord: =, , and Tenant: , Page 1 of 2
Berkshire Hathaway Anderzon Properties, 23501 Cinco Ranch Bivd # C140 Katy, TX 77494 Phone: (832)282-0201 ) Fax: Champion Ridge

Fadi Semaan Produced with zipForm® by ziplogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser. Michigan 48026  waw.ziRl.0Qix.com



Amendment to Commercial Lease concerning 20008 Champion Forest Dr Unit 302, Spring, TX 77379-8694

(1 (3) Assigned Parking: Tenant's assigned parking areas identified in Paragraph A(3) of the Commercial
Lease Parking Addendum is changed to

] (4) Parking Rental: The amount of rent identified in Paragraph B of the Commercial Lease Parking
Addendum is changed to $ .

D G. Other: Paragraph(s) are changed to read (cite specific paragraphs and copy the
applicable paragraphs verbatim, making any necessary changes):

ProHoyt Company, PLLC (DBA: Evermotion
Landlord: Tenant: Chiropractic)

By:

= ... o120 e 0410172020
By (signature): | & @ , e
B e) L v

Printed Name: y (signature):£

Printed Name:

Title: Date: Title: Date:
By: By:
By (signature): By (signature):
Printed Name: Printed Name:
Title: Date: Title: Date:
(TAR-2114) 1-26-10 Page 2 of 2

Produced with zipForm® by 2ipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026  www.zi0l.ogix.com Champion Ridge



